# SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

#### **PART 1 GENERAL**

#### **1.01 OWNER**

- A. Owner: City of St. Johns, 100 E State St, Suite 1100, St. Johns MI 48879.
- B. Designated Representative: Justin Smith.

#### 1.02 PROJECT INFORMATION

A. Fantasy Forest 2.0 Playground Improvements, Playground Equipment Design, Supply, & Delivery, St. Johns City Park, St. Johns, MI 48879

#### 1.03 BIDDING PROJECT

- A. Two copies of sealed Bids will be received by the City of St. Johns Clerk's office, 100 E State St, Suite #1100, St. Johns, via mail or hand delivery until 3:00 PM, Local Time via email, at mseavey@stjohnsmi.gov, until 4:00 PM, Local Time, 10-10-2024, at which time and place said Bids will be opened.
- B. In the days following the bid closing time, a bid tabulation will be prepared and posted online to the City of St. Johns website.

#### 1.04 DESCRIPTION OF WORK

- A. Bids will be received for the following Work:
  - 1. This project includes purchase and delivery for all playground equipment and site furnishings needed to construct a replacement playground referred to as Fantasy Forest 2.0 at St. Johns City Park in St. Johns Michigan. A successful proposal for this project will include a comprehensive and detailed design for the replacement playground in-keeping with the current Fantasy Forest theme and attempting to substantially match the conceptual design that is shown for reference as part of these bid documents.

### 1.05 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

- A. Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:
  - 1. City of St. Johns, 100 E State St, Suite 1100, St. Johns MI 48879
  - 2. Construction Association of Michigan, 43636 Woodward, P.O. Box 3204, Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302
  - 3. Builders Exchange of Central Michigan, 1240 East Saginaw, Lansing, MI 49504
  - 4. Wade Trim Associates, Inc., Wade Trim Associates, 500 Griswold Avenue, Suite 2500, Detroit, MI 48226
- B. Plans and spec are also available for viewing at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

## 1.06 RECEIPT OF BIDS

- A. Two copies of sealed bids will be received by the City of St. Johns Clerk's office via mail or hand delivery until 3:00 PM, Local Time. The City Clerk is located at 100 E State St, Suite #1100, St. Johns MI.
- B. Each Proposal shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least five (5) percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to City of St. Johns as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.
- C. The City of St. Johns reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.

## Addendum 1: 09/25/2024

- D. Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 180 days after date of receiving bids.
- E. All inquiries shall be directed to Catherine Dennis, cdennis@wadetrim.com .

## 1.07 LINK TO PROJECT

- A. Plans and specifications are available at the link below:
  - 1. www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/
- B. Digital AutoCAD files are available for use in bid preparation. These can be requested via email to Catherine Dennis, cdennis@wadetrim.com .

## 1.08 ENGINEER

A. Wade Trim Associates, 500 Griswold Avenue, Suite 2500, Detroit, MI 48226

PART 2 PRODUCTS (NOT USED)

**PART 3 EXECUTION (NOT USED)** 

# **END OF SECTION**